## MARA AUTONOMOUS DISTRICT COUNCIL DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Dated Siaha, the 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

**No.C.150112/1/2022/DP&AR-MADC:** In the interest of public service, the Executive Committee of Mara Autonomous District Council is pleased to designate **Pihnô N. Elizabeth**, RDO as Public Information Officer in place of Puhpa Pheiki Solo who has been transferred to Land Revenue & Settlement Department to provide information to persons requesting information relating to Mara Autonomous District Council under the Right to Information Act, 2005 with immediate effect and until further order.

## Sd/- K. CHHIHRAU

Executive Secretary Mara Autonomous District Council Siaha

Memo No.C.150112/1/2022/DP&AR-MADC: Dated Siaha, the 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Chief Executive Member, Mara Autonomous District Council, Siaha.
- 2. PS to Chairman, Mara Autonomous District Council, Siaha.
- 3. PS to Deputy Chief Executive Member, Mara Autonomous District Council, Siaha.
- 4. PA to all Executive Members/Deputy Chairman/Vice Chairman (P&DB), Mara Autonomous District Council, Siaha.
- 5. Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, District Council & Minority Affairs Department, Aizawl for information and with a request to publish the same in the next issue of the Mizoram Gazette (enclosed 5 spare copies).
- 6. All Heads of Department under Mara Autonomous District Council, Siaha for information and necessary action.
- 7. Officers concerned.
- 8. Office Order Book.
- 9. Notice Board, Mara Autonomous District Council, Siaha.
- 10. Guard file.

Fiete po

Executive Secretary Mara Autonomous District Council

, \$1ah